

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7054/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2010 in WP No.2697/2009,
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHANTILAL JAWANMAL RAWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,ad-interim ex-parte stay
and office report)

Date: 23/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) M/S. "Coac",Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,AOR.

R1 Mr. Mike P.Desai, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,AOR

R2 Mr. Arvind S.Avhad, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan ,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letters circulated
on behalf of the respondent Nos.2 and 3, four
weeks time is granted for filing counter
affidavit; rejoinder, if any, may be filed
within two weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar